



OSWAL OVERSEAS LIMITED

(Sugar Division)

Village Aurangabad, Teh. Nawabganj, P.O.-Grem, Distt. Bareilly (U.P.) 243407

Phone : 05825-226551 (M) 09997300551-552, Fax : 05825-226753

CIN-L74899DL1984PLC018268

To,
The Manager,
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Floor 25, PJ Towers,
Dalal Street Fort
Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Submission of copy of publication of Unaudited Financial Results in newspapers for the quarter ended on December 31, 2024

Please find enclosed the following documents in due compliance of Regulation 33 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for your kind record:

1. Copy of Publication of Unaudited financial results in English Daily (Business Standard) for the quarter ended on December 21, 2024.
2. Copy of Publication of Unaudited Financial Results in Hindi Daily (Business Standard) for the quarter ended on December 21, 2024.

Thanking You
Yours Faithfully
For Oswal Overseas Limited



Lalit Kumar
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: New Delhi
Date: 13.02.2025

GARMENT MANTRA LIFESTYLE LIMITED												
CIN: L18101TZ2011PLC017586												
No.15, Murthys Plaza, Kariagounder Street, Khaderpet, Tirupur-641601. E-Mail: companysecretary@junctionfabrics.in Tel No: +91-0421 2231896, Website : www.garmentmantra.com												
Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 st December, 2024												
Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.03.2024	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1. Total Income from operations	1490.05	2390.93	2091.92	6427.67	6335.70	10499.70	2233.40	3461.68	3345.60	9764.85	9391.97	16428.45
2. Net profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22.89	75.10	36.70	147.11	104.86	192.78	24.12	111.90	168.83	231.01	264.82	334.51
3. Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22.89	75.10	36.70	147.11	104.86	192.78	24.12	111.90	168.83	231.01	265.79	335.48
4. Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.16	41.20	43.02	95.75	93.46	143.05	17.84	68.43	140.91	156.55	211.35	247.40
5. Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/loss for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income(after tax))	18.16	41.20	43.02	95.72	93.46	253.65	17.84	68.43	140.91	156.55	211.35	259.75
6. Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re.1/-)	2007.68	2007.68	2007.68	2007.68	2007.68	2007.68	2007.68	2007.68	2007.68	2007.68	2007.68	2007.68
7. Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	2853.33	-	-	-	-	-	2717.86
8. Earnings per share(of Re.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.01	0.02	0.02	0.05	0.05	0.07	0.01	0.03	0.07	0.08	0.11	0.13
- Basic												
- Diluted												

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.garmentmantra.com
- In accordance with regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024 as reviewed by the Audit committee has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th February, 2025. The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the above results.
- Figures for the corresponding quarter/period ended have been re-grouped wherever necessary.

Place :Tirupur
Date :12.02.2025

By Order of the Board
Prem Aggarwal
Managing Director
DIN No. 02050297

OSWAL OVERSEAS LIMITED						
CIN No: - L74899DL1984PLC018268						
Regd. Office: 98A, Second Floor, Namberdar Estate, Taimoor Nagar, New Delhi - 110065						
Phone No:- 011-41064256, Fax No: - 011- 26322664, E-mail:- cs@oswaloverseasLtd.com Website:- www.oswaloverseasLtd.com						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31.12.2024						
Sr. No	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)				
		Quarter ended on 31.12.2024	Quarter ended on 31.12.2023	Quarter ended on 30.09.2024	Nine Months ended on 31.12.2023	Nine Months ended on 31.12.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total income from operations (net)	1423.15	6215.81	267.28	11429.34	3891.98
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities (Before tax & Exceptional items)	-462.69	294.06	-334.25	-853.04	-1029.11
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities Before tax (after Exceptional items)	-462.69	259.81	-334.25	-887.29	-1029.11
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	-462.10	259.81	-334.25	-887.29	-1028.51
4.	Other Comprehensive income	2.06	0.78	-0.17	2.76	1.70
5.	Net Profit/ Loss	-460.04	260.59	-334.43	-884.53	-1026.81
6.	Equity Share Capital	646.11	646.11	646.11	646.11	646.11
7.	No. of Shares of Rs. 5/- each (in Lakhs)	129.22	129.22	129.22	129.22	129.22
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)					
8.	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (face value of Rs. 5/- each)					
	Basic :	-3.56	2.02	-2.59	-6.85	-7.95
	Diluted :	-3.56	2.02	-2.59	-6.85	-7.95

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of BSE Limited and the website of the company (www.oswaloverseasLtd.com).

The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of at their meeting held on February 12, 2025.

Sugar Industry is a seasonal industry where crushing normally takes place during the period between November and April, while sales are distributed throughout the year. The performances of the company vary from quarter to quarter.

For Oswal Overseas Limited
Sd/-
Paramjeet Singh
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00313352

New Delhi
12.02.2025

IL&FS Engineering Services

IL&FS Engineering and Construction Company Limited

CIN: L45201TG1988PLC008624

Regd. Office: D.No.8-2-120/113, B-Block, 1st Floor, Sanali Info Park, Road No. 2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500033

Ph: 040-40409333; Fax: 040-40409444; Email: cs@ilfsengg.com; Web: www.ilfsengg.com

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
	31-Dec-2024	30-Sep-24	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-24	31-Mar-24
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1. Income					
(a) Revenue from operations	6791	6589	4701	21932	17388
(b) Other income	765	1241	235	2396	5918
Total Income	7556	7830	4936	24328	23306
2. Expenses					
(a) Cost of materials consumed	1794	1992	1727	5874	3896
(b) Subcontracting expense	3560	3640	1883	12209	7518
(c) Employee benefits expense	998	1089	963	3115	2935
(d) Finance cost	41	62	159	194	1213
(e) Depreciation and amortization	146	147	159	440	535
(f) Other expenses	867	906	917	2658	2686
(g) Impairment loss and other provisions	-	1065	1774	1065	6540
Total expenses	7406	8901	7582	25555	25323
3. Profit / (loss) before Exceptional Items and tax (1-2)	150	(1071)	(2646)	(1227)	(2016)
4. Exceptional items (net)	-	-	(3398)	-	(4065)
5. Profit/(Loss) before tax (3-4)	150	(1071)	752	(1227)	2049
6. Tax (expense) / credit					
-Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-
-Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-
7. Net Profit / (loss) after Exceptional Items and tax (5+6)	150	(1071)	752	(1227)	2049
8. Other Comprehensive Income/(expense) (net of tax)					
a) Remeasurements of the defined benefit plan	(2)	(5)	(61)	(14)	(32)
b) Income tax relating to the items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
9. Total comprehensive income for the period (7+8)	148	(1076)	692	(1241)	2017
10. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Shares is Rs. 10/- each)	13112	13112	13112	13112	13112
11. Other equity as shown in the audited balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	(331087)
12. Earnings per equity share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):					
a. Basic	0.11	(0.82)	0.57	(0.94)	1.56
b. Diluted	0.11	(0.82)	0.57	(0.94)	1.56

See accompanying notes to the Financial Results

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
	31-Dec-2024	30-Sep-24	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-24	31-Mar-24
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1. Income					
(a) Revenue from operations	6791	6589	4701	21932	17388
(b) Other income	765	1241	235	2396	5918
Total Income	7556	7830	4936	24328	23306
2. Expenses					
(a) Cost of materials consumed	1794	1992	1727	5874	3896
(b) Subcontracting expense	3560	3640	1883	12209	7518
(c) Employee benefits expense	998	1089	963	3115	2935
(d) Finance cost	41	62	159	194	1213
(e) Depreciation and amortization	146	147	159	440	535
(f) Other expenses	867	906	917	2658	2686
(g) Impairment loss and other provisions	-	1065	1774	1065	6540
Total expenses	7406	8901	7582	25555	25323
3. Profit / (loss) before Exceptional Items and tax (1-2)	150	(1071)	(2646)	(1227)	(2016)
4. Exceptional items (net)	-	-	(3398)	-	(4065)
5. Profit/(Loss) before tax (3-4)	150	(1071)	752	(1227)	2049
6. Tax (expense) / credit					
-Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-
-Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-
7. Share of profit in joint ventures accounted for using the equity method	(1)	(2)	17	4	17
8. Net Profit / (loss) after Exceptional Items and tax (5+6+7)	149	(1073)	769	(1223)	2066
Attributable to:					
Shareholder of the Company	-	-	-	-	-
Non controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-
9. Other Comprehensive Income/(expense) (net of tax)					
Attributable to:					
Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss					
a) Remeasurements of the defined benefit plan	(2)	(5)	(61)	(14)	(32)
b) Income tax relating to the items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
Shareholder of the Company	(2)	(5)	(61)	(14)	(32)
Non controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-
10. Total comprehensive income for the period (8+9)	147	(1077)	709	(1237)	2034
Attributable to:					
Shareholder of the Company	-	-	-	-	-
Non controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-
11. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	13112	13112	13112	13112	13112
12. Other equity as shown in the audited Balance sheet					(331540)
13. Earnings per equity share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):					
a. Basic	0.11	(0.82)	0.59	(0.93)	1.58
b. Diluted	0.11	(0.82)	0.59	(0.93)	1.58

See accompanying notes to the Financial Results

NOTE:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.ilfsengg.com)

The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 11th February 2025.

Scan the QR code to View the Results in the Website of the Company



For and on behalf of Board of Directors
IL&FS Engineering and Construction Company Limited
Sd/-
KAZIM RAZA KHAN
Chief Executive Officer

Place: Delhi
Date: 11th February 2025

SIL INVESTMENTS LIMITED

CIN : L17301RJ1934PLC002761

Regd. Office : Pachpahar Road, Bhawanimandi-326502 (Rajasthan) Tel. No.: 07433-222082; Email: complianceofficer@silinvestments.in; Website : www.silinvestments.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2024

The Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on 12th February, 2025 approved the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024.

The full financial results of the Company along with the Auditor's Limited Review Report, are available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and are also posted on the Company's website at <https://www.silinvestments.in/unaudited.aspx> which can be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) code.



For SIL INVESTMENTS LIMITED

(C. S. Nopany)

Chairman

Place : Kolkata
Date : 12th February, 2025

Note : The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

THE YAMUNA SYNDICATE LIMITED

Regd. Office: Radaur Road, Yamunanagar-135001(Haryana) CIN:L24101HR1954PLC001837

P.N.O. +91-1732-255479, E.MAIL : cfo@yamunasyndicate.com, Website : www.yamunasyndicate.com

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December,2024 (Rs. In Lakhs except earning per share)

S No	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended	Nine months period ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine months period ended	Quarter ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
I	Total Income from Operations	1,497.56	4,951.74	1,450.90	1,497.56	4,951.74	1,450.90
II	Profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	94.07	1,605.41	46.72	997.42	8,296.27	2,833.12
III	Profit/(loss) for the period before Tax (and after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	94.07	1,605.41	46.72	997.42	8,296.27	2,833.12
IV	Profit/(loss) for the period after Tax (and after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	70.31	1,533.85	35.21	973.66	8,224.71	2,821.61
V	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and comprehensive income (after tax)	70.70	1,535.02	34.84	984.85	8,147.58	2,733.94
VI	Equity Share Capital	307.37	307.37	307.37	307.37	307.37	307.37
VII	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves, as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year.		8,806.69			1,18,264.05	
VIII	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 100/-each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	22.87	499.02	11.46	316.77	2,675.83	917.98
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	22.87	499.02				

